Home Series - Bangladesh National Cricket Team(Men) Sports TV Production



Ref: BCB/Sports TV Production/Home Series - BD National Cricket Team (men)/2023/650

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Date: 28th September 2023

The Bangladesh Cricket Board (BCB) hereby invites interested, qualified and reputed Sports TV Production Companies /Firms to submit quotations for providing & delivering comprehensive International Standard Live Sports TV Production Services for "Home Series involving Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men)" from 1st of January, 2024 to 30th of June, 2027.

Eligibility Criteria :

- 01. The eligible company should preferably have a comprehensive track record of providing professional Sports TV Production services worldwide.
- 02. The company must have a minimum of 03 (Three) years experience of providing International Standard Sports TV Production Services in Cricket Events (i.e. ICC & ACC events/Bilateral Cricket Series / IPL / PSL/ Big Bash / BPL T20 tournaments etc.).
- 03. Interested TV Production Firm /Company must provide all 4K Standard Cameras, International Standard Graphics and Technology for live broadcast coverage / production.

RFQ Submission Procedure :

Details of RFQ submission procedure including production level will be available from **30**th **September**, **2023 to 12**th **October**, **2023** during working hours (10.00 AM to 5.00 PM except Friday & Public Holidays in Bangladesh).

The detailed quotation along with relevant documents prepared in accordance with the RFQ document must be submitted at the BCB Management Office at Sher-e-Bangla National Cricket Stadium, Mirpur-2, Dhaka 1216, Bangladesh by **16**th of October 2023 during working hours (10.00 AM to 5.00 PM except Friday & Public Holidays in Bangladesh) and should be in a sealed envelope to be addressed to: The Chief Executive Officer, Bangladesh Cricket Board.

Interested participant may submit the quotation along with financial proposal electronically via email at sponsorship.rights@bcb-cricket.com.

The following documents must be submitted along with the Quotation:

- 01. Company Profile.
- 02. Updated auditor's report on financial statements (in case of consortium, each party's auditor's report needs to be submitted individually).
- 03. Bank Solvency Certificate.
- 04. Certified copy of Memorandum and Articles of Association along with Certificate of Incorporation or similar constitutional documents.
- 05. Updated VAT Registration Certificate, Trade License and Tax Identification Number (TIN) Certificate or similar documents.
- 06. Experience certificate in the field of sport TV production.
- 07. The TV production Firms / Company must submit a Performance Guarantee an amount of USD 350000 or equivalent amount in BDT in the form of Pay Order / Bank Guarantee.

The BCB reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations at its sole discretion without assigning any reason. The BCB also reserves the right to cancel the entire RFQ process and / or modify, add or alter the terms of the document and/ or the conditions for RFQ by issuing an addendum(s) at any time prior to the submission of the proposal.

Chief Executive Officer

Bangladesh Cricket Board Sher-e-Bangla National Cricket Stadium, Mirpur-2, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh